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of said church and the statutes, are hereby further authorized
to acquire by gift or purchase, any real property in the city of Saint
Paul, necessary for misgion purposes and to sell the same when in
their opinion it is for the best interest of said church.

SEc. 3. That the said trustees aforesaid are further authorized to
aceept any gift, conveyance of real [estate] or other property, and to
hold the same in trust for the purposes for which given, and to sell or
convey the same from time to time, and to invest and dispose of the
proceeds in accordance with the power and authority of the gift or
frust. : :

SEc. 4. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after
its passage.

Approved February 25th, 1887.

CHAPTER 374.

[H. F. No. 33.]

AN ACT TO PROHIBIT THE SALE OF INTOXICATING LIQUORS WITH.
IN THE DISTANCE OF THREE (3) MILES OF THE BRECK, MISSION
AND FARM SCHOQOL IN THYE TOWN OF DELLAFIELD, IN JACKSON
COUNTY.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Sezcrioy 1. No person or persons shall be allowed to sell, barter or
give away any spirituous, vinous, fermented or malt liquors within three
(3) miles of the school known as the Breck, Mission and Farm school,
situated at Wilder in the town of Dellafield, in Jackson county.

SEc. 2. Any person who shall violate the provisions of the fore-
going section shall be deemed guilty of a misdemeanor and, upon a
conviction thereof, shall be punished by a fine of not less than fifty
dollars ($50) nor mare than seventy-five dollars {§75), or by impria-
onment in the county jail for a period of not less than thirty (30) nor
more than sixty (60) days. )

* 8Ec. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its
passage.

Approved February 21, 1887.




